IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using electrical appliances, especially when children are
present, basic safety precautions should always be followed,
including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING

KEEP AWAY FROM WATER
DANGER - As with most electrical appliances, electrical parts are
electrically live even when the switch is off:
To reduce the risk of death by electric shock:

1. Always "unplug it” immediately after using.

2. Always turn the iron off when not in use.

3. Do not use while bathing.

4. Do not place or store appliance where it can fall or be pulled
into a tub or sink.
Do not place in or drop into water or other liquid.
If an appliance falls into water, “unplug it” immediately. Do not
reach into the water.
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WARNING - To reduce the risk of burns, electrocution, fire, or injury
to persons:
Plug the iron into an electrical outlet of AC 220V/50Hz

1.
2. An appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in.
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. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by,
on, or near children or individuals with certain disabilities.

4. Use this appliance only for its intended use as described in this
manual. Do not use attachments not recommended by the
manufacturer.

5. Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug,
if it is not working properly, or if it has been dropped,
damaged, or dropped into water. Return the appliance to a
service center for examination and repair.

6. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. Do not wrap the
cord around the appliance.

7. Never use while sleeping.

8. Never drop or insert any object into any opening or hose.

9. Do not use outdoors or operate where aerosol (spray)
products are being used or where oxygen is being
administered.

10. Do not use an extension cord with this appliance. Avoid
multiple cables to a plug.

11. This styling iron and clamp are hot when in use. Do not let
eyes and bare skin touch heated surfaces.

12. Do not place the heated styling iron directly on any surface
while it is hot or plugged in. Use the iron holder provided.

13. Suitable for Dry Location ONLY.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Turn on the StyleWinder® Iron by pressing the on/off power
button &S

2. When the Iron reaches its normal operating temperature
(about 180°C), adjust the iron temperature as needed; press
the + button to increase the temperature and press the -
button to decrease the temperature.

Blue Light (60 - 160°C)
Green Light (160 - 185°C)
Red Light (185 - 226°C)

Fine hair
Normal hair
Thick/Coarse hair

3. To turn off the iron press the power button &
This iron has a European plug for 220V. As a safety feature, this plug
will fit into a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit
securely, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified
electrician. Do not attempt to defeat this safety feature.

Styling Tips
*« Comb and section dry hair
« Use comb when ironing for best results

Finishing
* Unplug the appliance at the end of use. 2

FEATURES & BENEFITS

THUMB GRIP/CLAMP CONTROL
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DUAL HEATERS
IRON HOLDER DIGITAL TEMPERATURE CONTROL
1 HOUR AUTOMATIC ROTATING UP T0 226°C
SHUT-OFF STYLEROLLER

NANOIONIC™ MINERAL FUSED TO BARREL

COOL-TOUCH FINGER GRIP  IRON CLAMP
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Nanolonic™ Mineral Technology
* Negative lons micronize water molecules
* Allows for faster styling time (up to 50% faster)
» Seals and smoothes the cuticle
* Hydrates hair for silky, smooth condition
Far Infrared Technology. Far Out.
* Styles hair from the inside out
« Allows for quick styling wihtout damage
» Leaves a smooth, silky feel
* Gentle and conditioning
Dual Heaters. Hot Stuff.
* Helps maintain constant styling heat
» Conducts heat more efficiently
e Curls, waves and styles hair faster
* Makes hair more manageable

220V, 57W

MAINTENANCE

Daily Maintenance
For the safe usage of the iron, check the following daily:

* Check the cord and surface of the cord. Never use if
any parts are split, torn, or damaged.

e Check the plug and never use if it is cracked, split or
damaged.

¢ Check the plug pins and never use if transformed or
damaged.

* Check the controller and do not use if cracked, split,
broken or damaged.

* When not in use for a long time, clean and dry the
entire iron and store in a cool, dry place. When ready to
use it again, follow the directions of daily maintenance
confirming each function of the iron.

Daily Cleaning
Unplug the iron from the power source and wipe with a
damp cloth.

WARNING

Do not wipe the iron with thinner, benzene, gasoline, lamp oil, and
other solvents or chemicals, as that may cause accidents or
malfunction.

Defects and Malfunction

In case of defects or malfunction, please check the following points
before contacting a repair service center:
* In case some malfunction is found, unplug the iron and
contact your service center.
» Bio lonic is not responsible for damage due to operator
accidents, such as dropping the iron on the floor.

USAGE TIPS & STYLING TIPS

Usage Directions (see pictures)

* Begin with a 2” wide section.

* Apply Thermal-Active™ Bodifying Blow-Dry Spray to
achieve a long lasting curl.

¢ Clamp the hair where you want the curl to begin.

* Wrap the section around the iron.

* Roll the clamp using your thumb and index finger to
spin the Rotating StyleRoller.

« Keep rotating & wrapping all the way around the barrel
until the hair releases.

Styling Tips

« For a longer lasting curl, hold the iron for 5 seconds
then spin the iron until the hair releases.

« For loose curls & waves use the 1.25“ or 1” StyleWinder®
Iron

» For tight curls & waves use the 3/4” StyleWinder® Iron

e For longer-lasting curls & waves on the go use the
StyleWinder® Mini Iron

Note
* See the StyleWinder® DVD for more information on
creating styles.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA UN USO SEGURO

Cuando emplees aparatos eléctricos, especialmente frente a los
nifos, deben tomarse en cuenta las precauciones basicas de
seguridad, entre las cuales se incluyen las siguientes:

LEE TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USARSE

MANTENGALA ALEJADA DEL AGUA

PELIGRO - Cualquier aparato esta eléctricamente activo aun cuando

el botdn esta apagado.

Para reducir el riesgo de muerte o lesion por una descarga eléctrica:

Siempre “desenchufe” inmediatamente después de usarse.

Mantenga la plancha apagada cuando no esté en uso.

No lo use mientras toma un bafo.

. No ubique o almacene la plancha donde pudiera caerse o

deslizarse hacia dentro de una tina o lavabo.

No lo coloque o sumerja en el agua, ni en ningun otro liquido.

. Si este aparato cayera en el agua, “desenchufelo”
inmediatamente. No sumergirla en el agua.

NN
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ADVERTENCIA - Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras,

electrocucion, fuego o lesion en las personas:

1. Conecte la plancha a un tomacorriente eléctrico de AC
220V/50Hz

2. Este aparato no debe nunca dejarse desatendido mientras
estd enchufado.

3. Requiere de supervision estrecha mientras se usa, frente o
cerca de los nifios o invalidos.

4. Usa este accesorio solamente para el uso previsto, segun se
describe en el manual. NO USE ACCESORIOS QUE NO SEAN
RECOMENDADOS POR EL FABRICANTE.

5. No use la herramienta si tiene el cable o el enchufe dafiado, si
no funcionada adecuadamente o si se ha caido al suelo,
dafiado o caido en el agua. Devuelva la herramienta al
departamento de servicio para su evaluacion y reparacion.

. Mantenga el cordén alejado de las superficies calientes. No la

jale, enrolle o envuelva en la plancha.

Nunca use la herramienta mientras esté durmiendo.

Nunca tire o inserte objetos en las aperturas.

No usar a la intemperie o donde se estén utilizando aerosoles

(sprays) o el oxigeno estd siendo administrado.

10. No conectar un cable como extensién para operar la plancha.
Evite conectar multiples cables en un enchufe.

1. La plancha de disefo y abrazadera estan calientes cuando
estan siendo usadas. No permita que los ojos o la piel se
pongan en contacto con las superficies calientes.

12. No coloque la plancha de disefio en ningun tipo de superficie
cuando se encuentre caliente o enchufada en la pared. Usar el
soporte proporcionado.

13. Para su uso en lugares secos SOLAMENTE.

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

1. Encienda la Plancha StyleWinder® presionando el botdn de
encendido/apagado

2. Cuando la plancha alcance su temperatura normal de
operacion (aproximadamente 180°C), ajuste la temperatura de
la plancha de acuerdo a su necesidad; oprima el botén + para
aumentar la temperatura y oprima el botén - para disminuir la
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temperatura.
Luz Azul (60 -160°C) Cabello fino
Luz Verde (160 -185°C) Cabello normal

Luz Roja (185 - 226°C) Cabello grueso/espeso

3. Apagae la plancha presionando el botén &

Esta plancha incluye un enchufe Europeo para 220V. Como
caracteristica de seguridad, este enchufe se ajustara dentro de un
tomacorrientes polarizado en una sola direccién. Si el enchufe no se
ajusta de una manera segura, inviértalo. Si aun asi no se ajusta,
contacte a un electricista calificado, no intente inhabilitar esta
caracteristica de seguridad.

Consejos practicos para el estilizado
» Peine y seccione el cabello
* Para optimos resultados, usar un peine al planchar

Consejo practicos
» Desconecte la plancha cuando termine de usarla.

CARACTERISTICAS Y BENEFICIOS

AGARRE PULGAR/ABRAZADERA DE CONTROL

9 PIES (2.74 METROS)
DE CORDON CON CONEXION
GIRATORIO
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CALENTADORES

ROTATIVO
STYLEROLLER

AGARRADERA TERMICA  BRAZO DE HIERRO

SOPORTE PARA
PLANCHA ) DUALES
APAGADO AUTOMATICO

DESPUES DE 1 HORA

CONTROL DE TEMPERATURA
DIGITAL HASTA 226°C

MINERALES NANOIONIC™ FUNDIDOS EN EL BARRIL

Tecnologia Mineral Nanolonic™.
* Los lones Negativos micronizan las moléculas del agua
¢ Permiten un estilizado mas rapido (hasta un 50%)
* Sella y suaviza la cuticula
* Hidrata el cabello dejandolo en una condicién mas
sedosa y refinada
Tecnologia con Radiacion Infrarroja. Muy Moderna.
* Estiliza el cabello desde adentro hacia afuera
* Permite un estilizado rapido sin dafio
* Deja el cabello refinado y sedoso
e Suaviza y acondiciona
Calentadores Duales. Algo Fenomenal.
* Ayuda a mantener el calor constante para estilizar
* Conduce el calor mas eficientemente
* Riza, ondula y estiliza el cabello mas rapido
* Hace que el cabello sea mas facil de manejar

220V, 57W

MANTENIMIENTO

Mantenimiento Diario
Para un uso seguro de la plancha, examine diariamente lo siguiente:
» Revise el cable y su superficie, nunca lo use si cualquiera de
sus partes tiene cortaduras, esta roto o dafiado.
» Verifique el enchufe y no usarlo cuando estd agrietado, tiene
cortaduras o se ve dafiado.
* Revise que las patas del enchufe no estén movidas o dafadas.
* Revise el controlador y no lo use si estd agrietado, tiene
cortaduras, esta roto o dafiado.
* Cuando la plancha no sea utilizada por mucho tiempo debe
limpiarse y secarse completamente y después almacenarse
en un sitio fresco y seco.

Limpieza Diaria
Desconecte la plancha y limpiela con un pafio hiumedo.

ADVERTENCIA

No limpie la plancha con solvente, benzol, gasolina, aceite ldmpara
u otros solventes o quimicos, para evitar accidentes y un mal
funcionamiento de la plancha.

Defectos y Mal Funcionamiento
En caso de defectos o mal funcionamiento, favor revisar los
siguientes puntos antes de contactar al centro de reparacion y
servicio:
* En el caso que detecte un mal funcionamiento, desconecte la
plancha y contacte a su centro de sevicio.
* Bio lonic no se responsabiliza por el dafio causado por
accidentes durante su operacion, tales como la caida de la
plancha en el piso.

PL-583 6



MODO DE USO Y GUIAS PARA ESTILIZAR

#1 #2 E

Modo de Usar (ver fotos)

» Comience con una seccion de 4.5 cms. de ancho.

e Aplique Thermal-Active™ Spray Voluminizante para
obtener un rizo mas durable.

* Sujete el cabello donde desee comenzar el rizo.

* Envuelva la seccién del cabello alrededor de la plancha.

* Gire el usando el dedo pulgar e indice para rotar El
Rotativo StyleWinder® brazo.

e Continle girando y envolviendo el cabello alrededor del
barril hasta que el rizo comience a caer.

Guias para Estilizar

e Para un rizo durable, sostenga la plancha para 5
segundos, luego gire la plancha hasta que el rizo
comience a caer automaticamente.

e Para rizados y ondas suaves use La Plancha de 1.25” 0 17
StyleWinder®

e Para rizados y ondas mas apretados use La Plancha de
3/4” StyleWinder®

« Para rizados y ondas durables cuando su tiempo sea
limitado use La Plancha StyleWinder® Mini

Note
* Para mas informacidon y como crear nuevos estilos,
referirse al DVD de la plancha StyleWinder®

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

En utilisant les appareils électriques, particulierement quand les
enfants sont présents, des mesures de sécurité de base devraient
toujours étre prises, y compris ce qui suit:

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION

GARDER LOIN DE L’EAU
DANGER- Comme avec la plupart des appareils électriques, les
piéces électriques sont électriqguement de phase méme lorsque le
commutateur est éteint.
Pour réduire le risque de la mort par décharge électrique:

1. Débrancher toujours 'appareil apres I'emploi.

2. Toujours mettre le fer hors lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

3. Ne pas utiliser en se baignant.

4. Ne pas placer ou stocker I'appareil la ou il peut tomber ou étre

tire dans le bain ou I'évier.
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5. Ne pas placer ou faire tomber dans I'’eau ou tout autre liquide.
6. Sil'appareil tombe dans I'’eau, débranché immédiatement. NE
PAS PRENDRE EN POSSESSION DANS L’EAU!

AVERTISSEMENT- Pour éviter les risques de brulures,

d'électrocution, de feu ou de dommages aux personnes:

1. Brancher le fer dans une prise électrique AC de 220V/50Hz

2. Cet appareil ne devrait jamais étre laisse sans surveillance une
fois branche.

3. Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire quand cet appareil est
employé pres d’enfants ou d’invalides.

4. Utiliser cet appareil seulement selon I'usage prévu comme
décrit dans ce manuel. NE PAS UTILISER LES ATTACHEMENTS
NON RECOMMANDES PAR LE FABRICANT.

5. Ne jamais actionner cet appareil s’il a une corde ou une prise
endommagée, s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement, ou s’il a été
laissé tomber, endommagé, ou laissé tomber dans I'eau.
Renvoyer le fer a un centre de service pour I'examen elle
réparer.

6. Garder la corde loin des surfaces de chauffage. Ne pas tirer,

tordre ou enrouler la corde autour du séchoir.

Ne jamais employer tout en dormant.

Ne pas laisser tomber ou insérer d’objets dans les ouvertures.

Ne pas utiliser a I'extérieur ou pres de produits aérosols (jet)

ou d'oxygéne quand ils sont actifs.

10. Ne pas utiliser une rallonge avec le fer. Eviter de brancher dans
une prise multiple.

1. Ce fer de style et de serrage sont trés chauds lors de son
utilisation. Ne pas toucher de fer pour les yeux ou la peau aux
surfaces chauffées.

12. Ne pas placer le fer coiffants directement sur une surface
pendant qu’il et chaud ou branche. Utiliser le support du fer.

13. Convient a un endroit sec SEULEMENT.

MODE D’OPERATION

1. Mettre en marche le Fer StyleWinder® en appuyant sur le
bouton marche/arrét G

2. Lorsque le fer atteint sa température normale de
fonctionnement (environ 180°C) réglée la température de fer
selon au besoin; Appuyez sur le bouton + pour augmenter la
température et appuyez sur le bouton - pour diminuer la
température.
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Lumiére Bleu (60 -160°C) Cheveux fines
(160 - 185°C)

(185 - 226°C)

Lumiére Verte Cheveux normaux

Lumiére Rouge Cheveux épais/grossier

3. Pour éteindre le fer, appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrét &

Ce fer posséde une prise Européenne pour 220V. Pour des raisons
de sécurité, cette prise ne peut étre branchée que d’un céoté. Si la
prise ne s’enclenche pas correctement, inversez la prise. Si elle ne
s’ajuste toujours pas correctement, contactez un électricien qualifié.
Ne pas transformer la prise pour des raisons de sécurité.

Conseils de Coiffage
* Peigner et sectionner les cheveux secs
« Utilisez un peigne avec le fer pour de meilleurs résultats

Finition
« Débrancher le fer a la fin de I'utilisation.

CARACTERISTIQUES & BENEFICES

EMPRISE POUR LE POUCE/PINCE DE CONTROLE
COLLIER DE FER

LOGEMENT “COOL-TOUCH"
9 FT DE CORDE DE PIVOT 4
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SUPPORT DE FER

1 HEURE D'ARRET
AUTOMATIQUE

LE NANOIONIC™ MINERAL A FONDU DANS LE BARIL

RECHAUFFEURS
D

UELS TOURNANT
STYLEROLLER

CONTROLE DE LA TEMPERATURE
NUMERIQUE A 226°C

Technologie Minérale Nanolonic™.
* Les lons Négatifs micronisent les molécules d’eau
* Permet un coiffage plus rapide (jusqu’a 50% plus rapide)
« Lisse et assouplit la cuticule
« Hydrate les cheveux avec une finition souple et soyeuse
Technologie d’Infrarouge Lointain. Lointain Dehors.
* Lissage de cheveux de l'intérieur dehors
* Permet un style rapide sans endommagement
* Laisse les cheveux lisses et soyeux
* Doux et hydratant
Réchauffeurs Duels. Vraiment Chaud.
* Maintient la chaleur constante
* Conduits de les chauffent également
* Boucles, les vagues et les styles de cheveux plus
rapidement
* Rend des cheveux plus maniables

220V, 57W

MAINTENANCE

Maintenance Quotidienne
Pour une utilisation en toute sécurité, suivre quotidiennement les
indications cidessous:

« Vérifier la corde et la surface de la corde électrique - ne pas
utiliser si les composants sont dédoublés, déchirés ou
endommagés.

Vérifier la prise et ne pas employer si elle est cassée, fendue
ou endommagée.

Vérifier les goupilles de prise et ne pas employer si
transformées ou endommagées.

Vérifier le controleur et ne pas employer si fendu, cassé ou
endommagé.

Quand l'appareil ne va pas étre utilisé pour une longue durée,
nettoyer et sécher le fer complétement et placer dans un
endroit frais et sec. Quand vous allez utiliser le fer a nouveau,
suivre les instructions quotidiennes pour confirmer chague
fonction de l'unité.

Nettoyage Quotidien
Débrancher le fer de la prise électrique et nettoyer avec un tissu
humide.

PRECAUTIONS

Ne pas nettoyer ce produit avec une solution a base de benzéne,
d’essence, d’huile a lampe ou autres solvants et produits chimiques
en cas d’accident ou défaillance.

Défauts et Défaillances
En cas de défauts ou défaillances, vérifier les points suivants avant
de contacter un centre de réparation:
* En cas de défaillance, débrancher le fer et contacter votre
centre de réparation.
* Bio lonic n’est pas responsable pour les endommagements
liés a des accidents ou chutes du fer au sol.

MODE D’EMPLOI ET CONSEILS DE STYLE

Le Mode d’Emploi (voir les photos)
« Commence par une section 2” pouces de large.
* Appliquer Thermal-Active™ Epaississant a réaliser une
boucle long durée.

« Serrer les cheveux ou vous voulez commencer la boucle.

* Emballer la section autour du fer.

* Rouler la pince avec le pouce et I'index pour faire
tourner la Tournant StyleRoller.

« Continuer a tourner et d’emballage tout autour du
canon jusqu’a ce gque le cheveu tombent.

Conseils de Style
* Pour une boucle plus durable, tenir le fer pendant 5
secondes puis faites tourner le fer jusqu’a le cheveu
tombent.
* Pour des boucles laches et les vagues utiliser Le Fer
1.25“ ou 1” StyleWinder®
* Pour des boucles serrées et les vagues utiliser Le Fer
3/4” StyleWinder®
e Pour des boucles et les vagues plus durables quand
votre temps est limité utiliser Le Fer 3/4” StyleWinder®
Mini
Notez

* Voir le DVD de StyleWinder® pour plus d’information sur
la création des styles.
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StyleWinder® 1”
Rotating Styling Iron

Operating Instructions/Safety Guide
Instrucciones de funcionamiento/Guia

informativa de seguridad
Mode d’Operation/Guide de Securite

MODEL StyleWinder® 1”- 220V
MODELO StyleWinder® 1”- 220V
MODELE StyleWinder® 1”- 220V

Thank you very much for purchasing the StyleWinder®
1” Rotating Styling Iron.
¢ Please make sure to read this operation manual
thoroughly before use.
* Please keep this operation manual in a handy
place for the operators to read it anytime they
need.

Le agradecemos su compra de la plancha StyleWinder®
1” Rotating Styling Iron.
* Asegurarse de leer cuidadosamente este manual
antes de usar la plancha.
¢ Favor de mantener este manual al alcance de la
mano para leerlo cuando sea necesario.

Nous vous remercions pour 'achat du fer StyleWinder®
1” Rotating Styling Iron.
e Assurez-vous de lire entierement ce manuel
d’opération avant d’utiliser le fer.
* Gardez ce manuel d’opération a disposition pour
tous les usagers qui pourraient en avoir besoin.

*SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

BIO:IONIC
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